operated by the Dealership as an Infiniti automobile sales and service facility; and 

WHEREAS, the Dealership is to expand the facility by constructing a 5,806 square foot 

building addition to the existing facility and for storage and display of automobiles at a cost of 

approximately SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($650,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Dealership anticipates generating an additional $4.2 million dollars in 

new car sales resulting in substantial additional sales tax revenue to the Village as well as 

providing employment for four (4) new employees; and